Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
www.protekdevices.com05015.R12 10/12 Page 1
05
01
5
VSIP® Series - A & B
HIgH PoweRed multI-lIne VSIP® tVS ARRAy
deScRIPtIon

leAkAge
cuRRent
@Vwm
Id
µA
mAXImum
PeAk PulSe
cuRRent
(Fig. 2)
IPP
amps
VS10P05 5.0 6.0 9.8 12.5 100 45
VS10P05C 5.0 6.0 9.8 12.5 100 45
VS10P05LC 5.0 6.0 9.8 12.5 100 45
VS10P05LCI 5.0 6.0 9.8 12.5 100 45
VS10P08 8.0 8.5 13.4 16.6 10 40
VS10P08C 8.0 8.5 13.4 16.6 10 40
VS10P08LC 8.0 8.5 13.4 16.6 10 40
VS10P08LCI 8.0 8.5 13.4 16.6 10 40
VS10P12 12.0 13.3 19.5 22.7 1 34
VS10P12C 12.0 13.3 19.5 22.7 1 34
VS10P12LC 12.0 13.3 19.5 22.7 1 34
VS10P12LCI 12.0 13.3 19.5 22.7 1 34
VS10P15 15.0 16.7 24.4 28.5 1 27
VS10P15C 15.0 16.7 24.4 28.5 1 27
VS10P15LC 15.0 16.7 24.4 28.5 1 27
VS10P15CLI 15.0 16.7 24.4 28.5 1 27
VS10P24 24.0 26.7 39.1 45.6 1 22
VS10P24C 24.0 26.7 39.1 45.6 1 22
VS10P24LC 24.0 26.7 39.1 45.6 1 22
VS10P24LCI 24.0 26.7 39.1 45.6 1 22
noteS
1. The “C” suffix denotes a bidirectional device, such as VS10P5c.
2. Forward voltage (Unidirectional Configurations Only): VF = 1.5V @ 200mA.
3. The “LC” suffix denotes a low capacitance device, such as VS10P05lc.  These devices have a capacitance of 25pF.

µA
mAXImum
PeAk PulSe
cuRRent
(Fig. 2)
IPP
amps
VSB10P05 5.0 6.0 8.6 9.1 300 300
VSB10P05C 5.0 6.0 8.6 9.1 300 300
VSB10P05LC 5.0 6.0 8.6 9.1 300 300
VSB10P05LCI 5.0 6.0 8.6 9.1 300 300
VSB10P08 8.0 8.5 10.9 12.0 200 258
VSB10P08C 8.0 8.5 10.9 12.0 200 258
VSB10P08LC 8.0 8.5 10.9 12.0 200 258
VSB10P08LCI 8.0 8.5 10.9 12.0 200 258
VSB10P12 12.0 13.3 17.0 18.8 2 184
VSB10P12C 12.0 13.3 17.0 18.8 2 184
VSB10P12LC 12.0 13.3 17.0 18.8 2 184
VSB10P12LCI 12.0 13.3 17.0 18.8 2 184
VSB10P15 15.0 16.7 21.4 23.6 2 147
VSB10P15C 15.0 16.7 21.4 23.6 2 147
VSB10P15LC 15.0 16.7 21.4 23.6 2 147
VSB10P15CLI 15.0 16.7 21.4 23.6 2 147
VSB10P24 24.0 26.7 34.2 37.8 2 111
VSB10P24C 24.0 26.7 34.2 37.8 2 111
VSB10P24LC 24.0 26.7 34.2 37.8 2 111
VSB10P24LCI 24.0 26.7 34.2 37.8 2 111
VSB10P28 28.0 31.1 39.8 40.0 2 93
VSB10P28 28.0 31.1 39.8 40.0 2 93
VSB10P28 28.0 31.1 39.8 40.0 2 93
VSB10P28 28.0 31.1 39.8 40.0 2 93
VSB10P33 33.0 36.7 47.0 51.9 2 83
VSB10P33 33.0 36.7 47.0 51.9 2 83
VSB10P33 33.0 36.7 47.0 51.9 2 83
VSB10P33 33.0 36.7 47.0 51.9 2 83
VSB10P36 36.0 40.0 51.2 56.6 2 68
VSB10P36 36.0 40.0 51.2 56.6 2 68
VSB10P36 36.0 40.0 51.2 56.6 2 68
VSB10P36 36.0 40.0 51.2 56.6 2 68
noteS